FIRST INFORMATION

154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AND CLICE STATION: FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE

Sub - Division: Lamlai

District: - Imphal East

FIR No. 76(6) 2023 TBL-DAM-PS

Date & Hour of occurrence: On 04/05/2023

U/S 147/148/149/395/34 IPC & 25(1-C) A. Act.

at 4:00 pm

Corresponding FIR No. 0 (5)2023 APS

11/S 147/148/149/395/34 IPC & 25(1-C) A. Act.

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station	
On 07/06/2023 at 6: 35 pm	At the residence of the Complt. located at Nongpok Keithelmanbi Makha Leikai about 15 kms South from PS.	07/06/2023	

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb Impression of Informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informants / complainant.	Name & residence of accused.	Brief description of offence with section and property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Result of the case.
Nameirakpam Leibaklei Devi aged 50 yrs W/o N. Nando Singh of Nongpok Keithelmanbi Makha Leikai	Unknown armed Kuki militants .	Punishment for rioting armed with deadly weapon, unlawful assembly, dacoity with common intention and unlawful possession of fire arms.	SI. Md Muhamed Ali will plese investigate the case.	
		Punishable U/S 147/148/149/395/ 34 IPC & 25(1-C) A. Act.		

OE is attached



OC/TBL-DAM-PS Dt. 07/06/2023 Officer-on-charge Thoubal Dam Police Station Manipur

Alu

Signed:-

(Inspt. Md Umar Alam)

Designation: - Inspector of Police

OC/ TBL-DAM-PS

Dt. 07/06/2023

Officer-m-charge Thoubal Dam Police Station Manipur

The O.C.

Andro Police Station.

Subject:-

Registration of F.I.R.

4/05/2023 at 4:00 Pm

Si.	Name (Family members)	Address '	Grievances	Remarks
1,	Nameirokpamo Namolo Singh age about 65 year S/O(1) N. Kunyo	(Permanent) Noingpok Keithelmanbi Malcha Leikai	(1) House burn/vandalized :	
	Nameitakpam Leibak Lei Deri aga about 50 year Wo. N. Namdo Single N. Pixangka Deri aga about 13 years	(Temporary) PHC Quater Yambem	(2) Properties/movable asset: All household Properties are Kepf in the house	
	N. Rekha Deri age about 8 Yens		(3) Lost of Document:	This report is treat as an O.E. of Core flr. No. O(5) 2023 AP U/S 147/148/149/39 34 IPC and
	This happort is he-tre OE of case FIR NO. Trof-shm-18 U/s- 149	at /Llama		25(1-4) A. Ant.
	x vs (1-c) A. Act.		(4) Any other Left home due to danger to life and	Andro Police State troubal Fast Fet Ma
	00/7/2-DAM-N. 4-07/L/2029. Officer-on-charge Thoubal Dam Police Station Manipus		Security consent by the armed kuki militants biring	

This may be treated as OE for registration of FIR. Delay in lodging complaint is due to the prevailing Law & Order situation in Manipur. Complainant is presently sheltered at PHC Buateh Yambeen relief camp.

, Dated 17/05/2023

Signature of the Head of Family